# OP \$115.00 87681290

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM464590

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daniel Roberts		03/01/2018	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PeopleFacts, Inc.
Street Address:	1980 Festival Plaza Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 930
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89135
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87681290	TRAK-1
Registration Number:	3448493	TRAK-1 TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3440136	TRAK-1 TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2727892	TRAK-1. INVESTIGATIVE RESEARCH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9789693180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6178305440

Email: HCDocketing@hunter-clark.com

**Hunter Clark PLLC Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 900 Cummings Center

Address Line 2: Suite 213-T

Address Line 4: Beverly, MASSACHUSETTS 01915

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shane Hunter
SIGNATURE:	/Shane Hunter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2018

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=2018-03-07 FILING Assignment 10135-201T01US#page1.tif source=2018-03-07 FILING Assignment 10135-201T01US#page2.tif source=2018-03-07 FILING Assignment 10135-201T01US#page3.tif source=2018-03-07 FILING Assignment 10135-201T01US#page4.tif source=2018-03-07 FILING Assignment 10135-201T01US#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 10135-101

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Trak-1 Technology, Inc. located at 7131 Riverside Parkway, Tulsa, OK 74136, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," desires to assign to ASSIGNEE (defined below) any and all rights, title and interest of every kind, nature or description in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule A, and all rights related thereto (including rights related to any such trademark, service mark, logo and/or trade dress – collectively, the "Marks"), and any United States trademark application(s) therefore (and, to the extent assignable, any registration that may issue thereon), and all rights therein, including any and all past, present and future registrations and applications (domestic and foreign) therefore, the right to claim priority from any application(s) therefor, all artwork for advertising, labels, and the like, all rights of renewal thereof, all rights to royalties for the licensing thereof, all claims for infringement thereof (including for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement(s)), and all goodwill pertaining thereto ("All Rights in the Marks");

WHEREAS, PeopleFacts, Inc., located at 1980 Festival Plaza Drive, Suite 930, Las Vegas, Nevada 89135, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign to ASSIGNEE All Rights in the Marks;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE All Rights in the Marks. This assignment includes any rights of the ASSIGNOR to sue for and collect damages for past infringement(s) of the Marks for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE's successor(s), assign(s) and/or other legal representative(s). The assigned rights, title and interest are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successor(s), assign(s), and/or other legal representative(s) as fully and exclusively as the assigned rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made, at common law and/or for the full term of any Registrations pertaining to the Marks which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, or extension thereof.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to ASSIGNOR, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of U.S. trademark applications and foreign counterparts on the Mark, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Registrations for the Mark in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successor(s), assign(s) and/or other legal representative(s).

**Assignment** Attorney Docket No.: 10135-101 Page 2 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has signed his/her name on the date indicated, Dated: 3-1-18 Daniel Roberts President of Trak-1 Technology, Inc. Oklahoma STATE OF COUNTY OF Takes Daniel Roberts (name(s) of person(s) as President (type of authority, e.g., Trak-1 Technology, Inc. (name of party on behalf of whom the officer, trustee, etc.) of ID STRUMENT WAS THE OWNER OF THE STRUMENT OF T Notary Public

(Seal, if any)

My commission expires: A-28-20

State of Oktahoma ommission #00003879 Expires: Feb 28, 2020

Zypakus Yue Yulutz (Signature of Notarial Officer) Title (and Rank)

# Schedule A

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
Trak-1	87-681,290	
Trak-1 Technology	77-292,602	3,448,493
Trak-1 Technology	77-292,641	3,440,136
Trak-1. Investigative Research.	76-277,952	2,727,892
O TRAK		
Information that protects		
0 TRAK-1		
SWART @ TRAK		
7) TRAK1		
7 TRAK1		
ACCREMISED BACKFORGURU SCREENING		

# Schedule A - continued

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
Verify my history		
verifymyhistory		
Verify my past		
verifymypast		
VerifyMyPast.com ("Know before you go")		
Verify my background		
verifymybackground		
See my background		
seemybackground		
What is my past		
whatismypast	·····	
Trak my background		
trakmybackground		
Track my background		
trackmybackground		
Smart-Trak		
Personal Background Check		
personalbackgroundcheck		
FasTRAK		
Broadscreen Verify		
StateScreen Verify		

SSN Trak	
FedTRAK	
FasTRAK Rapid Decision Model	
Trackers Inc.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006285 FRAME: 0541

**RECORDED: 03/07/2018**